
 

 

 

 

To: Interested Vendors 

From: Cindy Clack  

Date: 11/21/2016 

Re: RFB2017-1 -- 5.0 MG Ground Storage Tank Mixing System Upgrades – Addendum #2 
 
The following questions have been submitted for RFB2017-1: 

  
Questions: 
 

1. The original turnover rate in the tank was for 1,000,000 gallons/day.  The RFP states 1,800,000 
gallons/day of turnover. Which turnover rate is correct? 
 

Response: 
A turnover rate of 1,833,000 gallon/day shall be used for design. 
 

2. I know the site has a pump station.  My question is power source availability.  How much voltage is at 
site and how many available amps? 
 

Response: 
The site has a 400 amp 277/480 volt service.  The existing facilities are served by a 200 amp 
panel. 
 

3. P. 6 under selection criteria #3 you list waste water.  Should this be water? 
 

Response: 
Selection criteria item NO. 3 shall read "...complete work related to Water Treatment..." 
 

4. P. 79 Section 5.1 Performance Guarantee and same page Section 6. Equipment Supplier Performance 
Guarantee.  What is the difference between the two? 
 

Response: 
The Performance Guarantee referenced in Section 5 & Section 6 are related.  Section 5 describes 
the method to be used to evaluate the performance of the selected equipment after 
installation.  Section 6 references the importance of the Performance Guarantee Terms as 
related to the selection criteria for the equipment required for award of the Project. 
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